1
1. General:
LWGY turbine flowmeter consists of turbine flow
sensor and display instrument and it is made by us
using foreign state-of-the-art technologies, which is an
ideal gauge for measuring of liquid flow. The flowmeter is characterized by
simple structure, high precision and easy installation and repair. The product
may be used in a wide range of industries, including oil industry, chemical

diagram
1． Ball bearing 2．Front guide part 3．Expansion ring 4．Casing 5．Preamplifier 6．Impeller
7．Bearing 8．Shaft
9
Fig. 5 Wiring diagram for connection between sensor and display instrument
Table 2 Unit: (mm)
Type
Nominal
drift
diameter
L H G Lˊ D d
Number
of holes
LWGY-4 4 295 145 G1/2 195
LWGY-6 6 330 145 G1/2 230
LWGY-10 10 450 165 G1/2 350
LWGY-15 15 75 173 G1
LWGY-25 25 100 180 G5/4
LWGY-40 40 140 178 G2
LWGY-50 50 150 252 ø125 ø18 4
Connected to display
instrument＋12V output
Red
Connected to display
instrument ground wire
Blue
Connected to display
instrument signal output
Yellow
Connected to display
instrument ground wire
Shield
wire
Red Pin 1
welded
Blue Pin 2
welded
Yellow Pin 3
welded
Shield
wire
Pin 4
welded
10
LWGY-80 80 200 287 ø160 ø18 8
LWGY-100 100 220 322 ø180 ø18 8
LWGY-150 150 300 367 ø250 ø25 8
LWGY-200 200 360 415 ø295 ø23 12
6. Installation Requirements:
Flowmeter may be installed horizontally or vertically. In the latter case the fluid
shall be flowing from downward and fulfill the pipe to avoid bubbles; the
flowing direction of liquid shall be consistent with the direction indicated by the